5k. File No. 31 icale GENERAL LAND OFFICE AUSTIN. TEXAS ounter 13825

I, J. H. Walker, Chief Clerk and Acting Commissioner of the General Land Office of the State of Texas, having been requested by letter dated March 28, 1910, addressed to J. T. Robison, Commissioner of the General Land Office, signed by W. M. Abernathy, County, Judge of Atascosa County, to designate the center of Atascosa County, do hereby certify that I have, from the map of Atascesa County, the surveys of that county, and other data on file in this office, ascertained the geographical center of said county, and do hereby certify that upon the official map of Atascosa County it is a point within the limits of the Galba Fuqua Survey No. 1181, of 192L acres, having been patent by No. 270, Volume No. 7, one hundred and thirty (130) varas south of its northern line and sixteen hundred and fifty (1650) varas east of its western line.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE OF I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the seal of the General Land Office, this 15th day of April, 1910.

Chief Clerk & Acting Commissioner General Land Office of Texas.

To W. M. Abernathy, County Judge, Pleasanton, Texas.

Counter 13826